#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of Philip H. Salvatori to Phillip H. Salvatori and to correct Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 016289 Frame 0524. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INFOCUS CORPORATION	12/09/2004
PHILLIP H. SALVATORI	12/10/2004
DANNY HAN	12/09/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFOCUS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	27700B SW PARKWAY AVENUE	
City:	WILSONVILLE	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97070	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29213040

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107773-138205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan R. Maki

PATENT

REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0031

CH \$40.00 2921

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0032

02-28-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ed States Patent and Trademark Office			
102949255 102949255				
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Richard Schoenert, Phillip H. Salvatori,	Name: InFocus Corporation			
and Danny Han	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) 12/9/04, 12/10/04 & 12/9/04 respectively	Street Address: 27700B SW Parkway Avenue			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Wilsonville			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: OR			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 97070			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/213,040	e i			
·	PR 68			
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and paterits			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.66			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Suites 1600-1900	Enclosed			
1211 SW Fifth Ave.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Portland	8. Payment Information			
State: OR Zip: 97204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 503-222-9981	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: <u>503-796-2900</u>				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	02/15/2005			
Signature	Date			
Nathan R. Maki, Reg. No. 51110	Total number of pages including cover			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/28/2005 ECBOPER 00000151 29213040

Q1 FC:8021

**REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0033** 

Attorney Docket No. 107773-138205

Patent

# A S S I G N M E N T (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Richard Schoenert, and Phillip H. Salvatori, and Danny Han

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

InFocus Corporation

27700B SW Parkway Avenue

Wilsonville, OR 97070

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_09/10/2004\_\_\_ and assigned Application No. \_\_\_\_\_29/213,040\_\_ entitled:

### ORNAMENTAL DESIGN OF A PROJECTOR

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned

**IPN D4014** 

PATENT REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0034 relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Please sign and date below:

12904 Date

12/16/64 Date

12/9/04

yarne: Richard Schoenert

Name: Phillip H. Salvatori

Name: Danny Han

Assignment Document Return Address:

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. Pacwest Center, Suites 1600-1900 1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: 503-222-9981

RECORDED: 09/24/2009